

# **Oakley City**

To subscribe to future newsletters, visit <a href="https://www.oakleycity.com">www.oakleycity.com</a> and click banner at the top of page.

Quarter 1 2023

#### **PLANNING CORNER**

**DARK SKY ORDINANCE** 



"I step from my porch and see the vast darkness above. The first stars are just beginning to show. A crisp Weber Canyon breeze hits my face..." Wow...Sorry! I was caught in a moment. How do we protect Oakley's dark skies? With the adoption of a new land use code in 2021, Oakley City created a Dark Sky ordinance to protect our skies and minimize light pollution. Full cutoff light fixtures (think downward emitting light) and bulb color and brightness are all part of the solution. As of May 2026 (I know it seems far away,) all lighting must comply with ordinance, so begin now to do your part to preserve our beautiful night sky and make

#### **WATER UPDATE**

Oakley a designated Dark Sky

Community.



On December 14, 2022, the Oakley City Council awarded the drilling contract for the new well to Lang Equipment/Drilling Co. We are excited to be working with Lang and feel confident that they are the right outfit for the technical nature of our wellsite.

Lang expects to be mobilizing onsite in late Spring of 2023.
Stay tuned for further updates on the progress in future editions of the Oakley News.



#### Capture Beautiful Oakley

and share with us! Send your photos of Oakley to oakley@oakleycity.com

\*Please note that by sharing photo, you give permission to use photo for City purposes.

### Be in the know...





# MARK YOUR CALENDARS OAKLEY RODEO



OAKLEY RESIDENTS ONLY Rodeo Ticket PRESALE. (Must reside in Oakley City limits)

Mon., Feb. 6 – Thurs., Feb. 9 12:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Discount of \$5/ticket.
In-person sales only.

Buyer must bring photo i.d. and proof of physical address.



To our newest Planning Commissioners,

Steve Maynes Kent Woolstenhulme

## STAY INFORMED!

To receive Oakley City notices to your Inbox, please follow these instructions to become a subscriber to the State of Utah Noticing site.

- 1. Go to: <a href="https://www.utah.gov/pmn/">https://www.utah.gov/pmn/</a>
- 2. On right side of page, click on "Search"
- 3. Enter **Oakley** in the *Entity Name* and hit Submit.
- 4. Scroll down and you will see the notices from Oakley City.
- 5. Click on a notice from one of the "Public Bodies." \* Oakley City has 3 public bodies Oakley City Council.
  Oakley Planning Commission, and Oakley Rodeo Committee.
- 6. Once you are seeing the notice, at the bottom, you will see a "Subscribe by Email" section. Fill in your information to receive notices from **that** public body.
- 7. NOTE you will need to repeat steps 5 and 6 for each of the public bodies that you wish to subscribe to.





#### **Summit County Emergency Alerts**

is a notification system for the residents, businesses, and visitors of Summit County, UT. Get notified about emergencies and other community information by signing up via the QR code above.

### SCHEDULED MEETINGS City Council

February 8 and 22, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m. March 8 and 22, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m. Meetings 2<sup>st</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday each month

#### Planning Commission

Thurs., February 2, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m. Wed., March 1, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m Wed., March 29, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m. Meetings usually held 1st Wednesday each month unless noticed otherwise.

#### Rodeo Committee

\*Meetings subject to change. Please see <u>www.oakleycity.com</u> for most up-to-date schedule.

#### **PUBLIC WORKS**



First of all, thank you to all our citizens who have done a good job dealing with the large amounts of snow! Keep it up!

Please do not push snow across city roads or leave snow in the roadways, and please pull garbage and recycling cans off the roads as soon as possible.

Snow plow vs garbage can doesn't help anyone ♥

#### **ARENA**

**Team Roping** 



Tuesdays and Thursdays 4:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.

\$35 per night Payable via QR code at complex or via cash/check to Oakley City.

You must pay to play 😉